

डा**॰ विनोद कुमार सिंह** कुतसचिव

Dr. Vinod Kumar Singh Registrar



लखनऊ विश्वविद्यालय लखनऊ 226007(उ.प्र.)भारत University of Lucknow Lucknow-226007(U.P)INDIA

April 8, 2020

Office Memorandum

All are advised to take appropriate action in light of the letter No. 254/PSMS?2020 dated 08 April, 2020 from the Principal Secretary regarding installation of the "**Arogya Setu**" mobile app. All Deans, Head of Departments, Faculty members who are holding some administrative responsibilities are also directed to pass this information to the non teaching staff associated with them and to students. Let us be responsible and play our part in helping the Government with all the initiatives that they are taking to combat the COVID – 19.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Singh

For Kind Attention of

- 1. PS to Honourable Vice Chancellor for information
- 2. All Dean of Faculties. University of Lucknow. Lucknow.
- 3. All Head of Departments, University of Lucknow, Lucknow.
- 4. All Faculty Members, University of Lucknow, Lucknow
- 5. All Non Teaching Staff, University of Lucknow, Lucknow.

मुख्य सचिव कार्यालय, उ०प्र० शासन

प्रथम तल, लोक भवन, उत्तर प्रदेश सचिवालय, लखनऊ दूरभाष संख्याः 0522-2289212, 2289296, फैक्स-2239283

email- csup@nic.in

अति महत्वपूर्ण

संख्याः 254 / पीएसएमएस / 2020

दिनाँक : 🛮 🖒 अप्रैल, २०२०

अपर मुख्य सचिव / प्रमुख सचिव (बेसिक शिक्षा / उच्च शिक्षा / माध्यमिक शिक्षा / प्राविधिक शिक्षा / व्यावसायिक शिक्षा / चिकित्सा शिक्षा / आयुष)

आप अवगत ही होंगे कि भारत सरकार द्वारा "आरोग्य सेतु" के नाम से मोबाइल एप जारी किया गया है जो लोगों को कोरोना वाइरस के खतरे से सर्तक करता है और इस सम्बन्ध में महत्वपूर्ण जानकारी उपलब्ध कराता है। यह android and iOS मोबाइल दोनों प्लेटफार्म्स पर उपलब्ध है।

कृपया अपने विभाग के अधीन समस्त अधिकारियों, कर्मचारियों, शिक्षकों एवं छात्रों को इसकी जानकारी देते हुए इसे अनिवार्य रूप से अपने मोबाइल फोन पर डाउनलोड कराने हेतु तथा इसका उपयोग करने हेतु तत्काल निर्देश निर्गत करने का कष्ट करें।

(राजेन्द्र कुमार तिवारी) मुख्य सचिव

संख्या:

/पीएसएमएस / 2020 एवं तद्दिनांक

प्रतिलिपि

1- प्रमुख सचिव, मुख्य मंत्री।

(राजेन्द्र कुमार तिवारी) मुख्य सचिव